issued subject to certain escrow provisions. The promissory notes are due in tranches with $10,000,000
due on September 30, 2019, $7,500,000 due on March 9, 2020, $5,000,000 due on September 9, 2020,
and $5,000,000 due on March 9, 2021. The notes bear interest of 10% per annum, payable at tranche
maturity. Of the $27,500,000 in secured notes, $10,000,000 are convertible at the option of the holders
on or before September 30, 2019, into subordinate voting shares of Jushi Holdings Inc. at a conversion
price of $3.30 per share. The shares subject to the escrow provisions will be released from escrow to
the registered holders on the six-month anniversary of the acquisition.

(b) Leases of Commercial Real Estate

Subsequent to June 30, 2019, the Company leased certain business facilities in Pennsylvania from third
parties under lease agreements that specify minimum rentals. The leases expire between 2028 and
2039 and contain certain renewal provisions.

SCHEDULE B

PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

- see attached   -

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT JUNE 30, 2019

Jushi Pro Forma Pro Forma
ASSETS Holdings FBS-Penn Notes Adjustments Combined

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash 86,735,344$   5,221,747$   3a) (27,999,463)$   63,957,628$
Investment in trading securities 1,253,345   -   -   1,253,345
Accounts receivable 28,099   -   -   28,099
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,808,656   43,222   -   1,851,878
Deferred acquisition costs 10,070,000   -   3a) (4,000,000)   6,070,000
Inventory 1,322,509   430,959   -   1,753,468

Total Current Assets 101,217,953   5,695,928   (31,999,463)   74,914,418

OTHER ASSETS:
Financial asset 5,454,252   -   -   5,454,252
Property, plant and equipment 6,260,086   6,897,826   -   13,157,912
Other assets 627,559   81,437   -   708,996

3b) (3,068,246)

3c) (5,000,000)
Goodwill 170,000   -   3a) 17,988,453   10,090,207
Intangible assets, net 13,780,663   -   3a) 46,010,000   59,790,663

Total Other Assets 26,292,560   6,979,263   55,930,207   89,202,030
Total Assets 127,510,512$   12,675,191$   23,930,744$   164,116,448$

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable 812,541$   1,488,978$   -$   2,301,519$
Due to related party -   21,214   -   21,214
Note payable 1,500,000   -   -   1,500,000
Accrued expenses 3,050,307   -   -   3,050,307
Working capital facility -   5,000,000   3c) (5,000,000)   -
Short-term lease obligation 482,359   384,766   -   867,125

Total Current Liabilities 5,845,207   6,894,958   (5,000,000)   7,740,165

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
  Other liabilities 170,455   -   -   170,455
  Note payable -   -   3a) 28,122,000   28,122,000
  Long-term lease obligation 1,412,235   2,711,987   -   4,124,222
  Redemption liability 7,519,404   -   -   7,519,404
Total Liabilities 14,947,301   9,606,945   23,122,000   47,676,246

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
3b) (6,124,712)

Share capital 148,416,843   6,124,712   3a) 3,876,990   152,293,833
3b) 3,056,466

Accumulated deficit (35,853,632)   (3,056,466)   -   (35,853,632)
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 112,563,211   3,068,246   808,744   116,440,201

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 127,510,512$   12,675,191$   23,930,744$   164,116,447$

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Jushi Pro Forma Pro Forma
Holdings FBS-Penn Notes Adjustments Consolidated

Note 4)

REVENUE 607,079$   3,670,178$   -$   4,277,257$
COST OF GOODS SOLD 12,434   2,029,698   -   2,042,132
GROSS PROFIT 594,645   1,640,480   -   2,235,125

OPERATING EXPENSES:
General and administrative expenses   14,413,379   111,619   -   14,524,998
Share-based compensation expense   1,930,792   1,686,089   -   3,616,881
Depreciation and amortization expense 413,416   263,237   -   676,653
   Total Operating Expenses 16,757,587   2,060,945   -   18,818,532

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (16,162,942)   (420,465)   -   (16,583,407)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Listing expense   (1,890,092)   -   -   (1,890,092)
Interest income   107,007   -   -   107,007
Bad debt expense   (172,408)   -   -   (172,408)
Interest expense and finance charges (209,341)   (214,720)   -   (424,061)

   Total Other Income (Expense) (2,164,834)   (214,720)   -   (2,379,554)

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS (18,327,776)$   (635,185)$   -$   (18,962,961)$
LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS PER SHARE (0.30)$   -$   (0.30)$
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING - BASIC AND DILUTED 61,320,662   5) 1,723,413   63,044,074

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 23, 2018 (INCEPTION DATE) TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 (JUSHI HOLDINGS)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 (FBS-PENN)

Jushi Pro Forma Pro Forma
Holdings FBS-Penn Notes Adjustments Combined

Note 4)

REVENUE 523,364$   1,699,933$   -$   2,223,297$
COST OF GOODS SOLD -   887,911   -   887,911
GROSS PROFIT 523,364   812,022   -   1,335,386

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing   -   86,701 -   86,701
General and administrative   7,530,561   1,880,005 -   9,410,566
Share-based compensation   2,478,149   -   -   2,478,149
Impairment of goodwill   8,990,000   -   -   8,990,000
Depreciation and amortization 210,768   97,370   -   308,138
   Total Operating Expenses 19,209,478   2,064,076   -   21,273,554

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (18,686,114)   (1,252,054)   -   (19,938,168)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest income   854,469   100 -   854,569
Finance charges   (224,331)   -   -   (224,331)

   Total Other Income (Expense) 630,138   100   -   630,238

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS (18,055,976)$   (1,251,954)$   -$   (19,307,930)$

3

Jushi Holdings Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION
The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of financial position as at June 30, 2019, the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2019 and the unaudited pro
forma combined statement of operations for the period from January 23, 2018 (inception date) to December 31, 2018
of Jushi Holdings Inc (the “Company”) were prepared for illustrative purposes only in compliance with National
Instrument 51-102 – Continuous Disclosure Obligations.